

**APPARENT BID RESULTS –**  
● This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.  
● This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.  
● Contract award will be made by the City of Albany City Council.

PROJECT: ST-20-01, 9th Avenue Street Improvements  
PROJECT MANAGER: Pete Hemmers  
BID DATE: 3/31/2020

**SCHEDULE A: STREET AND STORM DRAIN CONSTRUCTION**

BIDDERS:			Engineer's Estimate		K & E Excavating, Inc.		North Core USA		Emery & Sons		North Santiam Paving		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A-1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	100,000.00	\$100,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	37,489.82	37,489.82	78,000.00	78,000.00	220,500.00	220,500.00
A-2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,402.55	10,402.55	7,600.00	7,600.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
A-3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	14,081.08	14,081.08	1,850.00	1,850.00	500.00	500.00
A-4	Unclassified Excavation	4570	Cubic Yard	20.00	\$91,400.00	16.00	73,120.00	12.62	57,673.40	25.50	116,535.00	24.30	111,051.00
A-5	Overexcavation and Foundation Stabilization	1800	Cubic Yard	55.00	\$99,000.00	45.00	81,000.00	57.12	102,816.00	68.00	122,400.00	67.30	121,140.00
A-6	Subgrade Geotextile Fabric	9200	Square Yard	1.50	\$13,800.00	0.75	6,900.00	0.72	6,624.00	1.00	9,200.00	1.00	9,200.00
A-7	Crushed Aggregate Base	5740	Ton	20.00	\$114,800.00	21.00	120,540.00	22.94	128,231.60	22.00	126,280.00	26.00	149,240.00
A-8	2-inch Cold Plane Pavement Removal	175	Square Yard	50.00	\$8,750.00	17.00	2,975.00	34.16	5,978.00	28.00	4,900.00	45.00	7,875.00
A-9	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	9200	Square Yard	0.50	\$4,600.00	0.20	1,840.00	0.01	92.00	0.50	4,600.00	0.16	1,472.00
A-10	3/8-Inch Warm Mix Asphalt Concrete Wearing Course	950	Ton	75.00	\$71,250.00	76.50	72,675.00	83.70	79,515.00	82.00	77,900.00	86.00	81,700.00
A-11	1/2-Inch Warm Mix Asphalt Concrete Base Course	1380	Ton	72.00	\$99,360.00	66.00	91,080.00	75.55	104,259.00	72.00	99,360.00	76.00	104,880.00
A-12	Side Street Paving	5	Each	1,500.00	\$7,500.00	750.00	3,750.00	543.50	2,717.50	1,175.00	5,875.00	2,450.00	12,250.00
A-13	Standard Curb and Gutter	4000	Linear Foot	25.00	\$100,000.00	23.50	94,000.00	23.52	94,080.00	22.50	90,000.00	26.30	105,200.00
A-14	Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	750	Square Yard	95.00	\$71,250.00	167.00	125,250.00	134.70	101,025.00	142.00	106,500.00	181.50	136,125.00
A-15	Remove and Replace 6-Inch PCC Driveway Approach	820	Square Yard	70.00	\$57,400.00	116.00	81,520.00	101.07	82,877.40	118.00	96,760.00	123.00	100,860.00
A-16	Remove and Replace 8-Inch PCC Driveway Approach	30	Square Yard	90.00	\$2,700.00	173.00	15,570.00	224.40	6,732.00	225.00	20,250.00	190.00	5,700.00
A-17	Truncated Domes	240	Square Foot	35.00	\$8,400.00	21.00	5,040.00	22.83	5,479.20	29.50	7,080.00	25.00	6,000.00
A-18	Remove Existing Storm Drain	350	Linear Foot	30.00	\$10,500.00	20.00	7,000.00	34.87	12,204.50	22.00	7,700.00	20.00	7,000.00
A-19	Remove Existing Catch Basin	9	Each	400.00	\$3,600.00	675.00	5,175.00	432.68	3,894.12	425.00	3,825.00	285.00	2,565.00
A-20	Remove Existing Manhole	1	Each	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	2,763.18	2,763.18	750.00	750.00	900.00	900.00
A-21	10-inch PVC Storm Drain	550	Linear Foot	90.00	\$49,500.00	78.50	43,175.00	89.59	49,274.50	95.00	52,250.00	105.00	57,750.00
A-22	12-inch CMP Storm Drain	820	Linear Foot	120.00	\$98,400.00	153.00	186,450.00	143.88	119,097.60	156.00	127,920.00	180.00	216,000.00
A-23	Curb Drain	100	Linear Foot	35.00	\$3,500.00	85.00	2,975.00	42.95	4,295.00	35.00	3,500.00	6.70	670.00
A-24	Install Ribbon Drain	30	Linear Foot	32.00	\$960.00	120.00	3,600.00	296.31	8,889.30	140.00	4,500.00	300.00	9,000.00
A-25	Construct Streetside Shallow Swale	1135	Square Foot	60.00	\$68,100.00	30.00	34,050.00	81.60	92,616.00	34.00	38,590.00	42.00	47,670.00
A-26	Replace Standard Manhole Cone with 24" Concentric Cone	4	Each	2,500.00	\$10,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	476.11	1,904.44	1,050.00	4,200.00	1,800.00	7,200.00
A-27	Adjust Manhole Rim to Grade	6	Each	1,500.00	\$9,000.00	1,300.00	7,800.00	855.26	5,131.56	500.00	1,670.00	3,000.00	10,200.00
A-28	Adjust Fixtures to Grade	1	Lump Sum	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	688.00	688.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	5,250.00	5,250.00
A-29	Shallow Precast Manhole	1	Each	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	3,659.43	3,659.43	5,250.00	5,250.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
A-30	24-Inch Mini-Manhole	1	Each	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	1,709.76	1,709.76	3,625.00	3,625.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
A-31	Connect to Existing Manhole	9	Each	2,000.00	\$18,000.00	1,200.00	10,800.00	2,531.71	22,785.39	1,060.00	9,540.00	1,000.00	9,000.00
A-32	Standard Curb Inlet	9	Each	2,000.00	\$18,000.00	2,076.16	18,685.44	2,076.16	18,685.44	2,250.00	20,250.00	2,300.00	20,700.00
A-33	Standard Catch Basin	6	Each	2,000.00	\$12,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,064.20	12,385.20	2,010.00	12,060.00	2,300.00	13,800.00
A-34	12-Inch White Non-Profiled Thermoplastic Strip	200	Linear Foot	10.00	\$2,000.00	12.50	2,500.00	8.70	1,740.00	8.50	1,700.00	15.00	3,000.00
A-35	Thermoplastic Shared Lane Marking	12	Each	300.00	\$3,600.00	240.00	2,880.00	280.45	3,365.40	275.00	3,300.00	290.00	3,480.00
A-36	Relocate Existing Street Sign	9	Each	500.00	\$4,500.00	345.00	3,105.00	163.05	1,467.45	365.00	3,285.00	400.00	3,600.00
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE A</b>					<b>1,094,270.00</b>		<b>1,059,260.00</b>		<b>1,109,115.72</b>		<b>1,150,040.00</b>		<b>1,408,898.00</b>

**SCHEDULE B: WATER LINE CONSTRUCTION**

BIDDERS:			Engineer's Estimate		K & E Excavating, Inc.		North Core USA		Emery & Sons		North Santiam Paving		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
B-1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	23,000.00	\$23,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	44,190.37	44,190.37	18,350.00	18,350.00	19,300.00	19,300.00
B-2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,250.19	5,250.19	7,310.00	7,310.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
B-3	Erosion Prevention & Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	800.00	800.00	10,646.87	10,646.87	1,750.00	1,750.00	500.00	500.00
B-4	12-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line	100	Linear Foot	100.00	\$10,000.00	144.00	14,400.00	98.83	9,883.00	165.00	16,500.00	200.00	20,000.00
B-5	8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line	980	Linear Foot	60.00	\$58,800.00	67.50	66,150.00	53.55	52,479.00	74.00	72,520.00	90.00	88,200.00
B-6	12-Inch Butterfly Valve	3	Each	10,000.00	\$30,000.00	2,585.00	7,755.00	2,090.99	6,272.97	3,200.00	9,600.00	4,350.00	13,050.00
B-7	8-Inch Gate Valve	1	Each	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,780.00	1,780.00	1,357.19	1,357.19	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
B-8	8-Inch Gate Valve	4	Each	1,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,350.00	5,400.00	960.32	3,841.28	875.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
B-9	4-Inch Gate Valve	1	Each	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,175.00	1,175.00	805.56	805.56	655.00	655.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
B-10	1-Inch Combination Air/Vacuum Release Valve	1	Each	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	4,211.36	4,211.36	1,750.00	1,750.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
B-11	Standard 1-Inch Service Assembly	25	Each	2,200.00	\$55,000.00	2,585.00	64,625.00	2,013.03	50,325.75	2,605.00	65,125.00	2,650.00	66,250.00
B-12	Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	Each	6,000.00	\$12,000.00	6,100.00	12,200.00	6,143.92	12,287.84	5,170.00	10,340.00	5,700.00	11,400.00
B-13	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	Each	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	550.00	550.00	2,894.94	2,894.94	510.00	510.00	900.00	900.00
B-14	12-Inch x 12-Inch Connection Assembly	2	Each	6,000.00	\$12,000.00	7,250.00	14,500.00	9,339.79	18,679.58	4,975.00	9,950.00	13,900.00	27,800.00
B-15	8-Inch x 6-Inch Connection Assembly at Station 0+62.51 L10.1	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,590.53	3,590.53	2,685.00	2,685.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
B-16	8-Inch x 4-Inch Connection Assembly	1	Lump Sum	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	3,850.00	3,850.00	4,189.39	4,189.39	3,510.00	3,510.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
B-17	4-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch	20	Square Yard	50.00	\$1,000.00	68.00	3,360.00	323.26	6,465.20	84.00	3,360.00	185.00	3,700.00
B-18	Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	30	Square Yard	80.00	\$2,400.00	172.00	5,160.00	229.64	6,889.20	141.00	4,230.00	350.00	10,500.00
B-19	Abandon Existing Water Line	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	12,550.00	12,550.00	13,438.79	13,438.79	8,500.00	8,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
B-20	Remove Abandoned Valve Box	3	Each	1,500.00	\$4,500.00	360.00	1,080.00	204.99	614.97	450.00	1,350.00	150.00	450.00
B-21	Painted Yellow Curt	40	Linear Foot	10.00	\$400.00	3.50	140.00	8.70	348.00	8.50	340.00	4.00	160.00
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE B</b>					<b>245,800.00</b>		<b>243,425.00</b>		<b>258,661.98</b>		<b>241,655.00</b>		<b>296,210.00</b>

**SCHEDULE C: PLANTING & LANDSCAPE RESTORATIONS**

BIDDERS:			Engineer's Estimate		K & E Excavating, Inc.		North Core USA		Emery & Sons		North Santiam Paving		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
C-1	Plant and Establish Stormwater Quality Planting	1	Lump Sum	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	24,100.00	24,100.00	23,968.25	23,968.25	25,650.00	25,650.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
C-2	Plant and Establish Street Tree	1	Lump Sum	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,700.00	30,700.00	13,859.19	13,859.19	32,695.00	32,695.00	37,000.00	37,000.00
C-3	General Landscape Restoration	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	8,451.39	8,451.39	15,650.00	15,650.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE C</b>					<b>70,000.00</b>		<b>84,800.00</b>		<b>46,278.83</b>		<b>73,995.00</b>		<b>147,000.00</b>
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULES A, B, C</b>					<b>1,410,070.00</b>		<b>1,387,485.00</b>		<b>1,414,056.53</b>		<b>1,465,690.00</b>		<b>1,852,108.00</b>